of twelve (12) feet by fifty (50) feet, which shall be constructed of four (4) inches 
of compacted gravel. 

f. The mobile home park shall be developed to a density compatible with the 
district in which it is located; however, the minimum lot area per mobile home 
space with public water and sewer shall be four thousand and four-hundred 
(4,400) square feet.  For double-wide mobile homes, the minimum lot size shall 
be six thousand (6,000) square feet. 

g. No mobile home park shall be permitted unless such park is served by a public 
water supply. 

5. General Requirements: 

a. Road within the mobile home park shall be paved to a width of not less than

[...]

Guests shall have no special events involving persons in addition to the guests, such 
as weddings, receptions, reunions, etc., at the location of the Bed and Breakfast Home. 

d. Subleasing of rooms by a guest is prohibited. 

e. The principal structure for any Bed and Breakfast Home shall consist of a minimum 
of one-thousand, five hundred (1,500) square feet of living area. 

f. No alteration to the residential structure being used as a Bed and Breakfast Home 
shall indicate from the exterior that it is being utilized for any purpose other than a 
residential dwelling unit, including permitted accessory buildings.